

GAHC010135112026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3578/2026

SHRI MANJIT BARUAH
S/O LATE PADMADHAR BARUAH, R/O KARANGA KHAT GAON, P.O. NA-
ALI DHEKIAJULI, P.S. TITABOR, DISTRICT JORHAT, ASSAM, PIN-785009

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT
OF AGRICULTURE, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, PIN -781006

2:THE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
KRISHI BHAWAN
G.S. ROAD
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

3:THE STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
ASSAM
GADAPANI PATH
JURIPAR
PANJBARI
GUWAHATI-781037

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER CUM THE FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
SIVASAGAR
P.O.AND P.S. SIVASAGAR
DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR
PIN -785640

5:THE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
(PIO)
DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER
SIVASAGAR
P.O. AND P.S. SIVASAGAR
DISTRICT SIVASAGAR
PIN -78564

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR. S R A NASER, MR. M R SODIAL,MR S AHMED,MR. RAJIB ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR D DEKA(SC, ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION),SC, AGRI. DEPARTMENT

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

24.07.2026

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner today on call.

Ms. R. Bora, learned Standing Counsel, Agriculture Department for the respondent nos. 1 & 2; Mr. N. Goswami, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam for the respondent no. 4; and Mr. D. Deka, learned Standing Counsel, Assam Information Commission for the respondent no. 3 are present.

Mr. Deka, learned Standing Counsel, Assam Information Commission has submitted that he has received the instructions as regards the present status of the appeals filed by the petitioner under Section 19[3] of the RTI Act.

As there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner today on call, let the case be listed on 31.07.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant